

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16541/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2010 in LPA No.378/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

S.B.I.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KISHORE PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office  
report ))  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25040 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sundervardhan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Vali, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Parmatiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Kumari  
Ms. Salma Siddiqui, Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master